



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1555/2025

RAMESH CHANDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Shukla, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

HIMANSHU YADAV

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel, Mr.
Abhishek Yadav, Adv., GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

CM APPL.2813/2026 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL.2812/2026 (restoration)

3. At the outset, learned counsel for the respondent, who appears on advance notice submits that steps have been taken to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 06.08.2025, passed in W.P(C) 11413/2025 read with order dated 16.10.2025 in Cont.Cas(C) 1555/2025.
4. In the circumstances, list for reporting compliance on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/cl